

Association of Atopic Dermatitis Patients in Germany

Self-help organization for eczema, asthma, allergy, vitiligo and psoriasis patients

56154 Boppard, im August 2012 Tel. 06742-8713-0 Fax 06742-8713-20 Email: Bvneuro@aol.com und

Info@neurodermitis.net www.neurodermitis.net

Recommendation of the Association of Atopic Dermatitis Patients in Germany, Boppard, about TEXAMED® GmbH her Padycare® silver clothing for neurodermatitis.

Padycare® silver textiles with antibacterial effect are especially suitable for patients who suffer from dermatitis. The silver coated clothing acts as a barrier to protect the damaged skin from further environmental factors and inflammations (such as airborne allergens, carried from clothing, etc.). Padycare® silver clothing provides an optimal environment for the skin, because of its conductivity, keeping away cold in winter and warm in summer.

International studies published by the Technical University of Munich (TUM), under the direction of Professor Dr. D. Abeck, have shown that the Staphylococcus aureus bacteria strain has been intensively reduced when wearing the silver clothing from Padycare® without using medication during tests. Forementioned bacteria are primarily responsible for the intensity of the eczema appearance on the skin.

Many positive experience and feedback from patients confirm the benefits of Padycare® silver clothing. Therefore the Association of Atopic Dermatitis Patients in Germany suggests TEXAMED ® Company's "Padycare® silver clothing for neurodermatitis" explicitly with the predicate:

"Recommended by the Association of Atopic Dermatitis Patients in Germany - 56154 Boppard"

More information about the association can be found at: Oberstraße. 171, 56154 Boppard. Phone +49 (0) 67 42-87 13-0 / Fax +49 (0) 67 42-27 95, e-mail: Bvneuro@aol.com. A detailed report on "Padycare® textiles" can be found on our website at www.neurodermitis.net, with advice regarding how to get costs of the silver textiles reimbursed through health insurance companies.

Jürgen Pfeifer

Vorsitzender und Bundesgeschäftsführer